114897

CH \$290.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/27/2004	Michigan banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBAGI MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	310 GOLDEN SHORE	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114897	OBAGI
Serial Number:	74442512	OBAGI
Serial Number:	74442192	OBAGI NU-DERM
Serial Number:	74691164	OBAGI BLUE PEEL
Serial Number:	74691165	OBAGI SKIN HEALTH
Registration Number:	1958029	EXFODERM
Registration Number:	1820967	PROGRAM I BASIC
Registration Number:	1817659	PROGRAM II SUNFADER
Registration Number:	1820927	PROGRAM II BASIC
Registration Number:	1803964	PROGRAM I MORNING LOTION
Registration Number:	1816546	COMPLEX 272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0490

900017507

Phone: 858-638-6717

Email: Erin.OBrien@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	01/04/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=obagi trademar#page1.tif source=obagi trademar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0491

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of 27th day of December 2004 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of Obagi Medical Products, Inc. ("COMPANY") a California Corporation with its principal place of business at 310 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802.

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Patents and Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Mortgage, Assignment and Grant of Security Interest with Respect to Patents and Other Collateral dated as of May 19, 1998, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Volume 1739 and Pages 0656, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents and Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents and Trademarks.

Comerica Bank, successor in interest to

Comerica Bank-California, successor in interest to

Imperial Bank

Caroline Harkins - Western Division

SVP/Group Manager

75 E. Trimble Road

San Jose, CA 95131

1

EXHIBIT "A"

	Name of demark/Service Mark	Registration/Serial Number
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Obagi (stylized) Obagi Obagi Nu-Derm Obagi Blue Peel Obagi Skin Health Systems Exfoderm Program I Basic Program II Sunfader	2,114,897 74/442,512 74/442,192 74/691,164 74/691,165 1,958,029 1,820,967 1,817,659
9. 10. 11.	Program III Basic Program I Monitoring Lotion Complex 272	1,820,927 1,803,964 1,816,546

RNA_D122.RV1

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0493